2-channel speed sensor
GEL 2471
Sensor for electrically conducting
target wheels
Technical information Version 02.10
Internet: www.lenord.de
E-Mail: info@lenord.de
Phone: +49 208 9963–0

�
Please observe the EMC-reference into the operating instruction!
Type code
6 Lenord+Bauer DS22-2471(02.10)
Type code GEL 2471
  Signal pattern
E 1-channel square-wave signals
F 1-channel square-wave signals and their inversed signals
S 1-channel square-wave signals with direction signal
G 1-channel square-wave signals with direction signal and their inversed signals
V 2-channel square-wave signals shifted by 90°
X 2-channel square-wave signals shifted by 90° and their inversed signals
  Module m
200 module 2.00
300 module 3.00
  Material and form of target wheel
A aluminium, involute gear
B steel, involute gear
C aluminium, rectangular gear
D steel, rectangular gear
S other on request
  Cable screen
L connected to sensor housing
P not connected to sensor housing
  Cable outlet
F straight
G lateral
  Cable length L
xxxx cable length in cm
  Customising
N standard version
S special version
2471 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Notes: For a special customized version a Y-No. will be created. A special version 2471Yxxx is manufactured according
to a drawing or application description and could differ from the technical standard specification.
Example for customized
cable connections
DS22-2471(02.10) Lenord+Bauer 7
Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH
Dohlenstraße 32
46145 Oberhausen, GERMANY
Phone:
Fax:
+49 208 9963–0
+49 208 676292
Internet: www.lenord.de
E-Mail: info@lenord.de
Subject to technical modifications and typographical errors.
For the latest version please visit our web site :  www.lenord.de .
8 Lenord+Bauer DS22-2471(02.10)